Share certificates for fully-paid Rights Shares to be posted  . . . . . Wednesday, 11 August

Dealing in the fully-paid Rights Shares commences  ..... Friday, 13 August

All times stated in this announcement refer to Hong Kong times. Dates stated in this

announcement for events in the timetable are indicative only and may be extended or

varied. Any changes to the expected timetable for the Rights Issue will be announced as

appropriate.

16

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURES OF THE COMPANY
ARISING FROM THE RIGHTS ISSUE

For illustration purposes only, the shareholding structures of the Company as at the date

of this announcement and upon completion of the Right Issues is as follows:

(a) Assuming no Option and Warrant is exercised on or before the Record Date

   Upon completion of
   the Rights Issue
  Upon completion of  (assuming none of the Right
  the Rights Issue Shares are subscribed by
  (assuming all Rights Shares  the Qualifying Shareholders
 As at the date  are subscribed by the  other than Porterstone)
 of this announcement Qualifying Shareholders) (Note 5)
 No. of Approximate No. of  Approximate No. of  Approximate
  Shares % Shares % Shares %

China Star Investment 680,000,000 23.535 1,020,000,000 23.535 680,000,000 15.690

 Holdings Limited

Porterstone (Notes 1 and 2) 141,270,000 4.889 211,905,000 4.889 211,905,000 4.889

Dorest Company Limited 137,025 0.005 205,537 0.005 137,025 0. 003

 (Note 2)

Sub-total 141,407,025 4.894 212,110,537 4.894 212,042,025 4.892

Skylight Property Ltd.
 (Note 4) 237,970,000 8.236 356,955,000 8.236 237,970,000 5.491

Yo Chen Limited (Note 4) 27,039,700 0.936 40,559,550 0. 936 27,039,700 0.624

Sub-total 265,009,700 9.172 397,514,550 9.172 265,009,700 6.115

Public
 Underwriter 7 0.000 10 0.000 1,374,008,191 31.704

 Other public Shareholder 1,802,869,636 62.399 2,704,304,455 62.399 1,802,869,636 41.599

Total 2,889,286,368 100.00 4,333,929,552 100.00 4,333,929,552 100.00

17

(b) Assuming all the Options and Warrants are exercised on or before the Record
Date

   Assuming all the
   Options and Warrants
   are exercised in full on
   Assuming all the  or before the Record Date
   Options and Warrants  and completion of
   are exercised in full on  the Rights Issue (assuming
  Assuming all the  or before the Record Date none of the Right Shares
  Options and Warrants are  and completion of the Rights  are subscribed by the
  exercised in full on or before  Issue (assuming all Rights   Qualifying Shareholders
 As at the date  the Record Date and before Shares are subscribed by  other than Porterstone)